
Grade II
മലയാളം

Curriculum based Mark Division

Exam Marks Lessons

First mid term 25 Chapter 1
Chapter 2

First Terminal 40 Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 5

Second Mid term 25 Chapter 6
Chapter 7

Second Terminal 80 Chapter 6
Chapter 7
Chapter 8
Chapter 9
Chapter 11

Final exam 80 Chapter 12
Chapter 13
Chapter 14
Chapter 15
Chapter 18



GRADE II
English I

Exam Marks Units Mark
Division

First
Mid-Term

15 •Units 1 – 3 •15

First  Terminal 40 •Units 1–3
•Units  4–6,21

•18
•22

Second
Mid-Term

15 •Units 7–9
•Units 10--11

•9
•6

Second Term 40 •Units 7- 10
•Units 11--15

•11
•29

Final 40 •Units 16--19
•Units 20--23

•18
•22



GRADE II
English II
Marking  Scheme.

Exam Mark
s

Lessons Chapter Name Mark
Division

First
Mid-Term

25 •Chapter1

•Grammar

•Why Meena Could Not
Sleep.
•Units  1 -3

•10

•15

First
Terminal

40+40 •Chapter 1
•Chapter 2
•Chapter3&
Poem
•Grammar

•Why Meena Could Not
Sleep.
•Wonders in the Water.
•Ant Friends
•Do you Like Fruits?
• Units  1- 6, 21

•10

•12
•12
•6
•40

Second
Mid Term

25 •Chapter 1
•Grammar

•I Wish I was Small.
•Units 7-11.

•10
•15

Second
Terminal

80 •Chapter 1
•Chapter2&
Poem
•Grammar

•I Wish  I was Small.
•Plastic  Good or Bad?
• In Bed at Night.
• Units 7-15.

•15
•18
•7
•40

Final 80 •Chapter 1
•Chapter 3&
Poem

•Grammar

•A Cloak for Swallow
•Prakash The Peacock
• The Rainbow Fairies
•Units 16 -23

•17
•17
•6
40



GRADE II
Hindi

GRADE 2
Lessons and Marks Total Marks

First Mid Term Examination
वण�माला9
अ क� मा�ा8
आ क� मा�ा8

25

First Term Examination

इ क� मा�ा20
ई क� मा�ा20
उ क� मा�ा20
वण�माला10
अ क� मा�ा5
आ क� मा�ा5

80

Second Mid Term Examination ऊ क� मा�ा10
ऋ क� मा�ा15 25

Second Term Examination
ए क� मा�ा10
ऐ क� मा�ा10
ओ क� मा�ा15
औ क� मा�ा15
अन�ुवार च���ब�द1ु0
ऊ क� मा�ा10
ऋ क� मा�ा10

80

Third Term Examination
शर�र के अगं5
बूँद15
स�ताह के �दन10
रंग� का नाम10
�गनती20

80 (First Term 10 + Second
Term 10 + Third Term 60)



Grade II
Mathematics

Exams Ma
rks

Lessons Chapter's name Mark
division 

First midterm
examination 

25 Chapter 1
Chapter 2

2-digit numbers 
Addition of 2-digit numbers 

15
10

First terminal
examination 

40 Chapter 1
Chapter 2

Chapter 3
Chapter 4

2-digit numbers 
Addition and subtraction of
2-digit numbers 
3-digit numbers
Shapes and patterns

10
10

11
9

Second Midterm
Examination 

25 Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Addition and subtraction of
3-digit numbers 
Multiplication 

15

10

Second terminal
examination 

80 Chapter 1

Chapter 2
Chapter 3

Addition and subtraction of
3-digit numbers 
Multiplication 
Time

30

30
20

Annual examination 80 Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 4
Chapter 5

Division 
Money 
Measurements
Handling data
The concept of fractions

16
16
16
16
16



GRADE II
Environmental Studies
ANNUAL MARKING SCHEME

Exam Marks Lessons Chapter Name Mark division

First mid-term
Examination

25 Lesson 1
Lesson 2

About me
How my body works

10
15

First Term
examination

40 Lesson 1
Lesson 2
Lesson 3
Lesson 4
Lesson 5

About me
How my body works
My Body Needs food
My family
People who help us

● 05
● 05
● 10
● 10
● 10

Second mid-term
Examination

25 Lesson 6
Lesson 7

Our Neighborhood
Festivals

● 12
● 13

Second Term
Examination

80 Lesson 6
Lesson 7
Lesson 8
Lesson 9

Our Neighborhood
Festivals
Plants around me
The Animal World

● 20
● 20
● 20
● 20

ANNUAL
EXAMINATION

80 LESSON 3
LESSON 5
LESSON 6
LESSON 7
LESSON 8
LESSON 11
LESSON 12
LESSON 13

MY BODY NEEDS FOOD
PEOPLE WHO HELP US
OUR NEIGHBORHOOD
FESTIVALS
PLANTS AROUND ME
TRANSPORT
OUR EARTH
TIME

● 05
● 10
● 10
● 10
● 10
● 15
● 10
● 10



GRADE II
Computer Studies

Curriculum based Mark Division

EXAM MARKS LESSONS

First Mid term 25 Chapter 1
Chapter 2

First Terminal 40 Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3

Second mid term 25 Chapter 4

Second Terminal 40 Chapter 4
Chapter 5

Final exam 40 Chapter 6
Chapter 7


