Grade II

മലയാളം

Curriculum based Mark Division

Exam	Marks	Lessons
First mid term	25	Chapter 1 Chapter 2
First Terminal	40	Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3 Chapter 5
Second Mid term	25	Chapter 6 Chapter 7
Second Terminal	80	Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 8 Chapter 9 Chapter 11
Final exam	80	Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 14 Chapter 15 Chapter 18

GRADE II English I

Exam	Marks	Units	Mark Division
First Mid-Term	15	•Units 1 – 3	•15
First Terminal	40	•Units 1–3 •Units 4–6,21	•18 •22
Second Mid-Term	15	•Units 7–9 •Units 1011	•9 •6
Second Term	40	•Units 7- 10 •Units 1115	•11 •29
Final	40	•Units 1619 •Units 2023	•18 •22

GRADE II English II Marking Scheme.

Exam	Mark s	Lessons	Chapter Name	Mark Division
First Mid-Term	25	•Chapter1	•Why Meena Could Not Sleep.	•10
		•Grammar	•Units 1 -3	•15
First Terminal	40+40	•Chapter 1 •Chapter 2	•Why Meena Could Not Sleep.	•10
		•Chapter3&	•Wonders in the Water.	•12
		Poem	•Ant Friends	•12
		•Grammar	•Do you Like Fruits?	•6
			• Units 1-6, 21	•40
Second	25	•Chapter 1	•I Wish I was Small.	•10
Mid Term		•Grammar	•Units 7-11.	•15
Second	80	•Chapter 1	•I Wish I was Small.	•15
Terminal		•Chapter2&	•Plastic Good or Bad?	•18
		Poem	• In Bed at Night.	•7
		•Grammar	• Units 7-15.	•40
Final	80	•Chapter 1	•A Cloak for Swallow	•17
		•Chapter 3&	•Prakash The Peacock	•17
		Poem	• The Rainbow Fairies	•6
		•Grammar	•Units 16 -23	40

GRADE II Hindi

GRADE 2

	Lessons and Marks	Total Marks
	वर्णमाला9	
First Mid Term Examination	अ की मात्रा8	25
	आ की मात्रा8	
	इ की मात्रा20	
	ई की मात्रा20	
	उ की मात्रा20	
	वर्णमाला10	
First Term Examination	अ की मात्रा5	80
	आ की मात्रा5	
Second Mid Term Examination	ऊ की मात्रा10	
	ऋ की मात्रा15	25
	ए की मात्रा10	
Second Term Examination	ऐ की मात्रा10	
	ओ की मात्रा15	
	औ की मात्रा15	
	अनुस्वार चन्द्रबिन्दु10	80
	ऊ की मात्रा10	
	ऋ की मात्रा10	
	शुरीर के अंग5	
Third Term Examination	बूँद15	
	संप्ताह के दिन10	
	रंगों का नाम10	80 (First Term 10 + Second
	गिनती20	Term 10 + Third Term 60)

Grade II Mathematics

Exams	Ma rks	Lessons	Chapter's name	Mark division
First midterm examination	25	Chapter 1 Chapter 2	2-digit numbers Addition of 2-digit numbers	15 10
First terminal examination	40	Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3 Chapter 4	2-digit numbers Addition and subtraction of 2-digit numbers 3-digit numbers Shapes and patterns	10 10 11 9
Second Midterm Examination	25	Chapter 1 Chapter 2	Addition and subtraction of 3-digit numbers Multiplication	15 10
Second terminal examination	80	Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3	Addition and subtraction of 3-digit numbers Multiplication Time	30 30 20
Annual examination	80	Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3 Chapter 4 Chapter 5	Division Money Measurements Handling data The concept of fractions	16 16 16 16 16

GRADE II Environmental Studies ANNUAL MARKING SCHEME

Exam	Marks	Lessons	Chapter Name	Mark division
First mid-term Examination	25	Lesson 1 Lesson 2	About me How my body works	10 15
First Term examination	40	Lesson 1 Lesson 2 Lesson 3 Lesson 4 Lesson 5	About me How my body works My Body Needs food My family People who help us	 05 05 10 10 10
Second mid-term Examination	25	Lesson 6 Lesson 7	Our Neighborhood Festivals	• 12 • 13
Second Term Examination	80	Lesson 6 Lesson 7 Lesson 8 Lesson 9	Our Neighborhood Festivals Plants around me The Animal World	• 20 • 20 • 20 • 20
ANNUAL EXAMINATION	80	LESSON 3 LESSON 5 LESSON 6 LESSON 7 LESSON 8 LESSON 11 LESSON 12 LESSON 13	MY BODY NEEDS FOOD PEOPLE WHO HELP US OUR NEIGHBORHOOD FESTIVALS PLANTS AROUND ME TRANSPORT OUR EARTH TIME	 05 10 10 10 10 15 10 10

GRADE II

Computer Studies

Curriculum based Mark Division

EXAM	MARKS	LESSONS
First Mid term	25	Chapter 1 Chapter 2
First Terminal	40	Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Chapter 3
Second mid term	25	Chapter 4
Second Terminal	40	Chapter 4 Chapter 5
Final exam	40	Chapter 6 Chapter 7